MRO5-2499

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

06-03-1999



101054938

Docket No.: RFM109PA

**COVER SHEET** 

ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼		11054938	▼	▼ 15 15	- I have
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	: Please record	the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies Catharina R. Biber Vincent Campanella	):		Name: <u>I</u>	nd address <del>of rece</del> Robinson Fin Mach 13670 Hwy 68 So	hines, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment		Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Ker	aton	State/Prov.: OH
Other			Country:	USA	ZIP: 43311
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	and Mar	ch 9, 1999	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration no	umbers(s):			
If this document is being filed	together	with a new application	n, the execution	n date of the appli	cation is: Filed March 5, 1999
Patent Application No.	Filing o	date	В. Г	Patent No.(s)	
09/262907 Docket RFM109PA	March s	5, 1999			
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total nur	nber of applicatior	ns and patents involved:
Name: Barbara Joan Haush	alter		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,598				-	or insufficiency should be
Address: Law Office			- credi	ited or debited to c	leposit account
228 Bent Pines Cou	ırt		Autho	orized to be charg	ed to deposit account
City: Bellefontaine	Sta	te/Prov.: OH	8. Deposit a	account number:	
Country: USA	ZIP	43311	_		
5/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000254 092629	107	DO NO	USE THIS SPAC	E	
of the original document.  Barbara Joan Haushalter		f, the foregoing inform	in Jam?	Lushalt	y attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Sigr	nug		Signature	;	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 13670 Highway 68 South, Kenton, Ohio, 43326, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## CONVOLUTED FIN HEAT SINKS WITH BASE TOPOGRAPHY FOR THERMAL ENHANCEMENT

executed by Catharina R. Biber, the 94 day of March, 1999, executed by Vincent Campanella, the \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1999, and \_\_\_\_ X about to be filed, as Attorney Docket No. RFM109PA and already filed as PROVISIONAL APPLICATION Serial No. 60/077.163

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to myself, we shall furnish to Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and

> PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0690

shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and I authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, USA.

Executed	the	97h	day	of	March,	1999
					_	Cath

State of: (legon

County of: Clackamas

This 990 day of March, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Catharina R. Biber, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.



My Commission Expires Dec. 7,2002

Executed the	_ day of March, 1999
State of:	Vincent Campanella
County of:	
known as the indiv who acknowledged to	_ day of March, 1999, before me personally ed Vincent Campanella, to me personally idual who executed the foregoing assignment o me that he executed the same of his own purpose therein set forth.
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0691

ÜEÆ.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 13670 Highway 68 South, Kenton, Ohio, 43326, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## CONVOLUTED FIN HEAT SINKS WITH BASE TOPOGRAPHY FOR THERMAL ENHANCEMENT

executed by Catharina R. Biber, the \_\_\_\_ day of March, 1999,

executed by Vincent Campanella, the  $3\frac{\cancel{R}}{\cancel{2}}$  day of March, 1999,

and

03/02/99 17:01

X about to be filed, as Attorney Docket No. RFM109PA and already filed as PROVISIONAL APPLICATION Serial No. 60/077,163

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to myself, we shall furnish to Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and

> PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0692

Page 2 of 2

shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and I authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Robinson Fin Machines, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, USA.

Executed the day of March, 1999
State of:
County of:
This day of March, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Catharina R. Biber, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
(SEAL)
Executed the 3rd day of March, 1999  Vincent Campanalla
State of: Massachusetts  County of: Middlesek
County of: Middlesef
This day of March, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Vincent Campanella, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0693

My Commission Expires par . 212005

**RECORDED: 05/24/1999**